

## **GB/E** EASY GASKET

A high quality universal gasket compound to replace all types of preformed gaskets. High resistance against extreme weather conditions, brake fluid, fuel, oil, greases, cooling fluid, etc. Perfect adhesion on metal, wood, glass, ceramics. **Directions for use:** Ensure surface is clean and free of grease. Apply product evenly on one of the parts to be joined. Allow a short period for product to set and press together for final assembly.

**Warning.** Pressurised container. May burst if heated. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. Dispose of contents/container to a hazardous or special waste collection point. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C, 122°F. Use as per instructions and specifically for this purpose. For professional users only.

## **DE/AT** SCHNELL DICHTUNG

Eine besonders hochwertige Ein-Komponenten-Masse als Ersatz für die verschiedensten Arten von Feststoffdichtungen. Dient als Dichtungersatz. Elektronik: Feuchtigkeitsschutz. Hohe Beständigkeit gegen Witterungseinflüsse, Bremsflüssigkeiten und minerale und synthetische Öle und Fette. Geringe Abluftzeit. Perfekte Haftung auf Metall, Holz, Glas, Keramik. **Gebrauchsanweisung:** Untergrund sauber und fettfrei machen. Easy Gasket auf einen der zu markierenden Teile auftragen und beide Teile zusammenrücken. Nach kurzer Zeit ist Endmontage möglich. Nicht zu verwenden an Zylinderkopf- und Auspuffkrümmerdichtungen. Ständiger Benzinkontakt ist zu vermeiden.

**Achtung.** Behälter steht unter Druck: Kann bei Erwärmung bersten. BEI VERSCHLÜCKEN: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. Inhalt/Behälter einer Sammelstelle für gefährliche oder spezielle Abfälle zuführen. Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen sowie anderen Zündquellenarten fernhalten. Nicht rauchen. Nicht durchstechen oder verbrennen, auch nicht nach Gebrauch. Vor Sonnenbestrahlung schützen und nicht Temperaturen über 50°C, 122°F aussetzen. Für den bestimmten Anwendungszweck gemäß Anleitung verwenden. Nur für gewerbliche Anwender.

## **FR/BE** JOINT UNIVERSEL

Un joint universel à base de Silicone et caoutchouc de Haute Qualité. Permet de remplacer tous types de joints préformés. Résiste aux intempéries, aux liquides de freins, aux huiles minérales et synthétiques. Il sèche rapidement et ne coule pas, il adhère parfaitement sur le verre, le bois, le caoutchouc, la céramique. **Mode d'emploi :** S'assurer que la surface à joindre est propre sans graisse (nous vous conseillons le Dégraissant Atelier). Appliquer le produit sur une des surfaces, attendez le séchage superficiel et assemblez les pièces.

**Attention.** Réceptif sous pression: peut éclater sous l'effet de la chaleur. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. Eliminer le contenu/réceptif dans un centre de collecte de déchets dangereux ou spéciaux. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer. Ne pas perforer, ni brûler, même après usage. Protéger du rayonnement solaire. Ne pas exposer à une température supérieure à 50°C, 122°F. Ne pas utiliser pour un usage autre que celui pour lequel il est destiné. Usage réservé aux utilisateurs professionnels



# BARDAHL®

# EASY GASKET

## BLACK



Schnell Dichtung  
Joint Universel  
Juntas Universales  
Flydende Pakning  
Pikatiiviste  
Snelpakking

Temperature range  
from -50°C to +260°C

OEM APPROVED

## **ES/PE** JUNTAS UNIVERSALES

Compuesto moldeador de juntas universales de alta calidad para reponer todo tipo de juntas. Alta resistencia ante condiciones ambientales extremas y también frente a líquidos de frenos, combustibles, aceites, grasas, líquidos de refrigeración, etc. Seca rápidamente. Proporciona una perfecta adhesión a metales, maderas, cristales, cerámicas. **Modo de empleo:** Asegurarse de que la superficie este limpia y sin grasa. Aplicar el producto uniformemente en una de las partes que se van a juntar. Esperar un poco para que se asiente el producto y presionar ambas partes a unir para ensamblarlas.

**Atención.** Recipiente a presión: Puede reventar si se calienta. EN CASO DE INGESTION: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGIA, un médico. Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en un punto de recogida de residuos peligrosos o especiales. Mantener alejado del calor, de superficies calientes, de chispas, de llamas abiertas y de cualquier otra fuente de ignición. No fumar. No perforar ni quemar, incluso después de su uso. Proteger de la luz del sol. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 50°C, 122°F. Utilizar según instrucciones y expresamente para su uso específico. Reservado exclusivamente a usuarios profesionales.

## **NL/BE** SNELPAKKING

Een 1-component pakkingmaker van zeer hoge kwaliteit, dat allerlei soorten conventionele pakkingen vervangt. Uitsluitende weerstand tegen extreme weersinvloeden, remvloeistoffen en minerale en synthetische oliën en vetten. Geringe droogtijd. Hecht zeer goed op metaal, hout, glas, keramiek. **Gebbruiksaanwijzing:** Ondergrond schoon en vetvrij maken. Easy Gasket op de te monteren delen aanbrengen en vervolgens beide delen samenvoegen. Na korte tijd kan de eindmontage plaats vinden. Niet gebruiken voor cilinderkoppen en uitlaatspruitstukken. Constant contact met benzine moet vermeden worden.

**Waarschuwing.** Houder onder druk: kan open barsten bij verhitting. NA INSLIKKEN: onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, arts raadplegen. Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren naar inzamelpunt voor gevaarlijk of bijzonder afval. Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken. Ook na gebruik niet doorboeren of verbranden. Tegen zonlicht beschermen. Niet blootstellen aan temperaturen boven 50°C, 122°F. Niet overmatig verspuilen enkel gebruiken waarvoor bestemd. Uitsluitend bestemd voor professionele gebruikers.

UFI : Q651-WX5Q-H50E-N4MC  
Ref. 2059 732059 R0

120 g e 140 3

